



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAO) NO. 239 OF 2025
IN
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 2714 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 7065 OF 2023**

Uttam Ashru Kharat

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

None for applicant.
Shri H. R. Dhumale, AGP for non-applicants/State.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 12.03.2025

Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable
on 26.03.2025.

2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for the
non-applicants/State.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)