

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CA IN OTHERS (MCA/EP/CA/XOB/CMP) NO. 239 OF 2025

In

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 2714 OF 2025

Uttam Ashru Kharat Through P.o.a., Santosh ....PETITIONER

Uttam Kharat

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Collector,....RESPONDENT

Buldhana And Others

DIPAK S. MAPARI for Petitioner

for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI  
J**

**DATE : 23rd July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**AWAIT SERVICE**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**