

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CA IN OTHERS (MCA/EP/CA/XOB/CMP) NO. 239 OF 2025

In

Misc.Civil Application STAMP NO. 2714 OF 2025

Uttam Ashru Kharat Through P.o.a., SantoshPETITIONER

Uttam Kharat

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Collector,Respondent

Buldhana And Others

DIPAK S. MAPARI

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

Issue fresh notice to R.No.3, returnable after six weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)